

## PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PHONE (727) 464-3360 • FAX (727) 464-3022 • 315 COURT STREET • CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756 www.pinellascounty.org

CHAIR

April 6, 2020

Rona Kay Cradit Florida Department of Law Enforcement Office of Criminal Justice Grants 2331 Phillips Road Tallahassee, FL 32308

Re: Board of County Commissioners Extension of Signature Authority to County Administrator

Dear Ms. Cradit

The Board of County Commissioners further extends signature authority to the County Administrator or their designee to sign and submit the Distribution of Approval (51% Letter) and other program matters not requiring further Board approval for the Federal Fiscal Year 2019 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Countywide.

For your convenience, County Administrator Barry Burton's signature is provided below.

KerryBurton

Barry Burton Pinellas County Administrator

Sincerely,

Pat Gerard, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners



"PINELLAS COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"